_	NAME &	Eric Holcomb, Executive Director CHAP	CITY of	
FROR	AGENCY NAME & ADDRESS	Commission for Thistorical and Architectural Fiesel varion	BALTIMORE  MEMO	ANTIMORE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	SUBJECT	Council Bill 16-0713 Designate as a Baltimore City Landmark: Greater Faith Baptist Church		1797

The Honorable President and Members of the City Council City Hall, Room 400 100 North Holliday Street

November 2, 2016

DATE:

At its regular meeting of October 15, 2015, the Commission for Historical and Architectural Preservation considered the designation of Greater Faith Baptist Church as a Baltimore City Landmark.

In its consideration of this action, the Commission for Historical and Architectural Preservation reviewed the attached staff report and made the following motion to recommend approval for designating Greater Faith Baptist Church, 3000-3004 Huntingdon Avenue, as a Baltimore City Landmark:

Approve staff recommendation to approve landmark designation because the proposed designation meets Guideline 5.1 Criteria for Designating Districts and Landmarks as the structure meets Criteria 1 for its association with events that have made a significant contribution to the broad patterns of Baltimore history; and Criteria 3 for its embodiment of the distinctive characteristics of a type, period, or method of construction, or that represent the work of a master, or that possess high artistic values, or that represent a significant and distinguishable entity whose components may lack individual distinction.

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Eric Holcomb, Executive Director, at 410-396-4866.

## Attachment

cc: Ms. Angela Gibson, Mayor's Office

Ms. Elena DiPietro, Law Dept.

Ms. Natawna B. Austin, Council Services

Ms. Casey Brent, Special Assistant Mayor's Office

Mr. Thomas J. Stosur, Director Baltimore City Department of Planning

Ms. Sheila Wyche, Mayor's Office